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(800) 774-1251 ext 1

drosen@fernexpo.com
Event:

Event Dates: October 26 - 28, 2025

Event Location: Tampa,FL

ADVANCE WAREHOUSE

4912 W Knox Street Ste 200

Tampa, FL 33634

Recieving Date:

Sep 15 - Oct 17, 2025 M-F

EVENT SITE

333 South Franklin Street

Tampa, FL 33602

Receiving Date:

Oct 23, 2025 9a-4p

FULL SHOW CALENDAR
All dates and times are in Eastern time zone.

Monday, September 15, 2025

Friday, September 26, 2025 8:00 PM



Friday, October 17, 2025

Thursday, October 23, 2025 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM

Friday, October 24, 2025 20'x20' booths or larger ONLY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Saturday, October 25, 2025 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Sunday, October 26, 2025 8:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Sunday, October 26, 2025 Exhibit Hall Grand Opening Reception (Exclusive
Hours)

3:30 PM - 6:00 PM

Monday, October 27, 2025 8:00 AM - 9:45 PM

Monday, October 27, 2025 11:30 AM - 3:00 PM

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 10:15 AM - 1:00 PM

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 4:00 PM

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 9:00 AM

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 9:00 AM

Official Show Provider:

Fern Transportation



Learn More

Custom & Turnkey Display Rentals

Learn More

Booth Info:

Aisle Carpet Colors:  Granite

8’H Back Drape: Gray/White

3’H Side Drape: White

Inline Booth Package Includes:

8'H Back Drape

3' H Side Drape

Exhibitor ID Sign (7" x 44")

Maximum height restriction is 8' for the first 5'

from the back wall to the middle of the booth,
and then the height restriction is reduced to 4'

from the middle of the booth to the front of the

booth.

   

Island Booths (20' x 20' and up): 

Maximum height restriction for hard walls is 16'

Maximum height for hanging signs is 22'

 

Show Management requires all booths to
have floor covering.  Carpet or Vinyl
Flooring.
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